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June 3, 2025 

Gullo International 
1100 Landmeier Road 
Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007 

Dear Gullo International 

Re: May 28, 2025 Commercial FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your May 28, 2025 Commercial Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village 
of Bensenville received your request on May 28, 2025. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Certificate of occupancy, any and all permits, applications, petitions, inspection and violations, as well as drawings 
and/or plans {civil, architectural, structural,jloor plans,fire prevention, sprinkler, etc. which may be available or 
attached to such permits or applications or petitions) for property located at 1240 Busse {IL-Rte 83), Bensenville, IL 
60106." 

Records found responsive to your FOIA are enclosed. 

Signatures and Home Addresses have been withheld under Section 7(l)(b) of FOIA. 

Drawings have been withheld from disclosure under Section 7(1)(1<) of FOIA. 

Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA provided that "private information" is exempt from disclose. "Private information" is 
defined in FOIA as, "unique identifiers, including a person's social security number, driver's license number, 
employee identification number, biometric identifiers, personal finical information, passwords, or other access 
codes, medical records, home or personal telephone numbers, and personal email addresses. Private information 
also includes home address and personal license plates, except as otherwise provided by law or when complied 
without possibility of attribution to any person." SILCS 140/2(c-5). Consequently, certain identifiers have been 
redacted from the records being provided. 

Pursuant to Section 9 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/9, I am required to advise you that l, the undersigned Freedom of 
Information Officer, reviewed and made the foregoing determination to deny a portion of your FOIA Request as 
indicated. Should you believe that this Response constitutes an improper denial of your request, you may appeal 
such by filing a request for review within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter with the Public Access Counselor 
of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, Public Access Bureau, 500 South Second Street, Springfield, Illinois 62706; 
telephone 1-887-299-FOIA; e-mail: public.access@ilag.gov. You may also have a right of judicial review of the 
denial under Section 11 of the FOIA. 5 ILCS 140/11. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

Cor Williamsen 
Fr. dom of Information Officer 

• age of Bensenville 



IB VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO: COREY W!Ll!AMSEN 

Freedom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

FROM: NameGULLO INTERNATIONAL 

Address 1100 LANDMEIER ROAD 
ELK GROVE VILLAGE, ll 60007 

12 S. Center Street Phone84 7-364-700 
Bensenville, IL 60106 E-Mail INFO@GULLO.COM 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for 
Police Rec"rd!>): 
Certificate of occupancy, and any and all permits, applications, petitions, inspections and violations, as well as all drawings 

and/or plans (civil, architectural, structural, floor plans, fire prevention, sprinkler. etc. which may be available or attached to 

such permits or applications or petitions) for property located at 1240 Busse (IL-Rte 83), Bensenville, ll 60106 

0 THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a 
commercial purpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be 
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation ofFOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered via:111'1 E-Mail Ou.s. Mail D Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appoilllment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed. 

5/28/2025 
Date Signature 

All FOIA responses arc posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public. 

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages. 

Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days. 

-------------------------------------------------------------COREY WILLlAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us 

s/v,/15: 
Date Request 
Received 

Date Response 
Due 

"'**For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only*** 

7/~}zc Jk-
Date Extended 
Response Due 

Total Charges 

Received by Employee:. ____________ _ 

Date Docurnents 
Copied or Inspected 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
Otp;;uun.nt or c:ommurwty ano Ee:onomk Ot"'flop.1ntnt 
US.. C• M• r St. S.M-tm , 1160106 
PhG=63015(U4U flcll10..3S03"9 

PERMIT INFORMATION 

t 1 ·-1 ( ,,_ I.. 

SITE ADDRESS 

OESCRIPTJON OF WORK: 

<,t 'It llhl CONTl',\C'lO~ 

UCUf'°' 0 [LCCTR~ (OOl'RACTOI\ 

u<o;;ro IIOOfll<G CONIIUltTO~ 

~IDENTIAL 

..-. 

OWNER AND APPLICANT INFORMATION 

PERMIT APPLICATION 

□MULTI-RESIDENTIAL 

P.I.N .. _______ _ 

0- 1 
UNIT NUMBER ZONlt~G DISTRICT 

,( ESTIMATED COSl $ .... ),000 

Jj ... 
[MAA 0.vT1tnf P!>on< 

City )tJtt& l1P 

No tntt«c~n ••t-n tt-c.-~rn°' ap;,&oa·UcalnNW\1 lh_.Yt0f'k<om04ttd 10,A/ft',01.ht'1 ffQl,NI th..AIN1:II tfcorr$illlct~J\htht &pprC\'rd o,tw,.s •,d cht~t:b,,,~:.nd°'6'N,"K'f'-1 of tt-• ""'teof irt,ffl'\,. .. ,r,d IJ-t' 
Sant cl ""1(,;> A ) WO!I V\>11 be conwe4o<I, l<l)Po<l<d .,.J "f'?'o,,\ld >St<'QU•od .,,d MC«tlll•<Y Of v-Aof the -•-be o,,rm,tted until-ov,d on wm'"' bv ,.,_ o.o.nr-.tol Com,wo,t-/ •nd I C..-omc Otwlorn>tnt ';ho 
.11pploo1 )h..aht,:,.,pon,ltk~ 1Uftti au,x14\fdW1th 1hv ktir;ant pc,m4, itlch.,dltlgbuJ "1nf1.-dtoU"(f"llation fus, p&.iin,...-.«wltcPJ. a,1drr,-inJpP1.1 0t1 ,~. UcidHi.laricUna theprt:ttd nA n aitmtnu , I hecdir .:tirO(.> tou;mr,I\ ,1orl 
dKl..t~ 1h,1 to !Im bn,,t ol my in,aw,.-\Nlat .\nd bdt~f the iln.tc,mat!On ~cr"'1df"d 11 hi.SI and k(Ul,dt". 

Apphcant's Name (Print} 

... , L,,1.~ w 0, I t:lll ± Ave nve 
Address 

t'Xoros -'u,,e_ @ idavd . co ,,... 

Applicant's S gnature 

:r>"wner> ( ... ,·o ,lf, 1),... wni-
Otv. State & ZIP 

OJtC 

( .'312) '1L7- 21-=1 'i 't 
\oav Tome Phone 

Appllc~nt's Email Address 
Co11f'SP(IMtntR~ ncrow tcfund;un onVbt c:oms,ltitd 41 the: ~cut.A 1hie,ppkacnh lt-pl cuntnt. wt,;ch ls1i,0Uc11'1(11.sQOmibdtv. 
I i"lttfOV tuthori:r thr •lx1n l~rd tt~klflt to ~tt th• QfC'ffllo."\S~ tht illJl~codt a~cl nrd.n.lnct'sot 1t..1 pt,r'l'.)l.t 

Prol)<lrty ,Qw0cr's Name (Print) 

1~~ µ . ~ov+e 
:.ddress 

BUILDING INFORMATION (check all that apply) 

i;ew Construction ,...,.~on 
C Alteratlon ~;~~

1

sory 

Name of Business on Site (non-residential) 

Storm-water Permit Required Yes□ 

Property Own!r'S Slgna\UfE' 

~2 ou,11 vi llt? 
, State & ZIP I 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

Milestone Dates ~Uvb . '=( -'3 - 11 fl -Jc; ·It Applied 
FEES: 

ESCROW$!~0 00 
APPLICATIONS I oo . 00 

PLAN REVIEW$ J...., . oO 
INSPECTIONS ( 1-.x$~@$ "10 oO 

'( -")..").-11 Approved 

JO -lo- 17 issued 
Y -10·18 Expires 

Approved by_.;J.__=,_,C..._ __ _ 

Paid by: Ge-
OTHERS ___ _ 
OTHER$ ___ _ 

TOTAL FEES DUE$ .39 1. 00 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION 

o JJoiLJJ-,t :fl.LJ,11.01 .:'.::> ~ - 0 -1 
Sllt>rolESS &/K _/4,!A-

lNTMDER ZONliG oomcr 

BUSINESS I TEN.00' ltAME P lll (P;l!llnN loo.x lmb!!j 

T~HUliBER EmalMM 
b5D2-

ESOOTE0 COST 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

~ .. ~ 1; Is, 4a Ail s I Ji al M '";""' 04---
M:hss Cly, &ZJ>Cooe 

l!COOED EI.ECTR!CAl 00'/TRACTOR EmiAddless Day r~ Pl'cte 

Mn~ Cly,~ & Zf Cole 

OWNER & APPLICANT IHFORJMTION 

1/o !fflll IX~ in ell& l'le ~lll! rr ~ 1h11 n!le\'8 Ole~ ii ha\1'9 tie llll'K OOfflle!ed ii NrJ oh!t ll1ilm!I ~ Iha! -.Wi is ii mrparce w111 fie ~,e~ pans ad tie appc:iie axles ad 
crdilms of fl9 VN}) oll!ense!r,teadt,Sllla Ith. ,6,hr:xtsMloo~ilsp(ded, ord ~ .Sl8'.i:efa11i llO~IX llS8 ollhespaw 1.'lalbe pmed11,B ~ooi'lwrifllgb'f !le 
~etiolCoolllnlyand Earoitlle-liqrnert Tre~sMlbe ~ kw allees~wtltie imtpemil, iwJ19Wnoll'lied llcmlabl 1eE$, Jiaiiek,yfees,aoo ~ 
~ 1.h)i1Slardr9te ~~I hereby qee bCOOWanl oo:lre lla\b tabesl cf ar, ~ad Id(,/ mm~p,v.~lis Ive and acmale. 

~5 Nr.e\P.Q) ~sSi}la'lite 

Ad!Je.;s Ott,Stie. &ZlPCooe 

~tsEmalMnss 

Ccrrespnlma'li€5CroH~.nlsCMrrly be~ f lhe~dtie ~~ k,pltul!l1, 1"11 is the ~s ~-

1 lse~, wzet,e a1x7,, flstoo aWQI!! to ~tie pra.w5oliM ~amaroooftr'~ lxttispmt. 

Propet, 01w's Mare (Plr~ Pr~One(s Sgwe 

A,,lim Cit{, SIA'.&, & ZIP C.00.. 

~,e 

DayTmePtme 

Oa:e 

Day Trr.a Ftooe 

DEPAAlllm Cf COIII\NIY l.'lil ~o;:vaOl'l!f)(T 
f'tfH': tlU!4ll!l FAA: ~I'/ 

us.ce,r~s111.m 
69WIIU£,l~t<E 

I APPLICATION NUMBER 7 Cf' .S 5 I 
I SIGN 1.0. NUMBER 2D'1'1, 2D 9 ~J Z<f, 7 I 
SIGN INFORMATION (PlEASE dletka!l lhat 

TYPE OF SIGN {OEO( Ol8: 

0 W&LMOWTEO O FRf£STOOING O DIRECTaML0. 

0 UENUBOAAO O BIUBOARD O T~Y 

Q OllfR _________ _ 

ltlllli.4 TED SIGNS 

0 UU!omOFlMS __ _ 0 WATTAGE._ __ 

□ HU!,!BERCM=TIWISFO!MRS__ D YOCTAGE. __ _ 

0 ELECTRICAi. CIRClRTS___ 0 AYPERAGE __ _ 

Sill: INF~TIOff: 

0 lOTFROIITAGE=----­
(k'IUHEAA Fm) 

0 IBillTFRO\! GAADE __ _ 

0 TEN.1.NTFROOAGE_ 
Oil UNEAR fEEI) 

0 OOILENGTH~--- 0 SIGIIHSGHT __ _ 

0 TOTALSOOAREFOOTAGE __ 

OFFICE USE 0111. Y 

FEES: 
ESCR(W/ ' 

APPLICATION 
PlANREVEW 
INSPE®'lS ~ $45) 

orngtQ., 
TOTAi. PERI.Ill ffi 

s /iD .oo 
s340oo 
s - .00 
sz:is .oo 
s~ 

s <215'.oo 

f.Ot.EST!M OATES: 
~edoo: 3-/c/-Jg 
App,'!M!dur-2.b-l. 
ISSU!dm - • 
EJiies ta: - ~ I 

~ 
'Al t.!d impecm v.t be CMged ~ teesmJR al 11-e $1;r®d~cn ralet ~ kB 
~tandCtf)Y,li,ltfhai'ebeeo ~ fiere:nan,lJesao1dbe r~bOiepa-1!e1ia 

blda$$ mat In lleenri hl r.cstclfai.ed ~ exceeds U'.e esctOlf i!<"IWli, oo Viler 
ir¢o'1Sr.i be axrf!&d u;i .n ~ escro, ha; beeo re«ived 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION 
PERMIT INFORMATION INCO!!PLETE APf>UCATIONS l'-1LL NOT BE ACCEPTED 

1240 N Route 83 
SITEAOORESS mm.MER 

Arnita Health 
6USINESS /Tcll;\IIT IWIE 

lElEPHait MJIJ3m E4'a1Ml'm 

CONTR4CTOR v-lFORMA TION 

Midwest Sign & Lighting :/£ f}.{)1 q O Cindy@rnidslgn.com 
s~ INSTPJ.l.ER Eir.al Mtess 

01 
2011\llG OOTRK:T 

03-03-203-0.2o-OOOO 

PJJl.(Pe.w~ll'(!;,xtlir",urj 

3,052 
ESTV-.IATIDCOST 

708-365-5555 
03} frr.e l'trre 

4910 WILSHIRE BLVD COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, IL. 60478 
Mlre!s ca;,.~&ZiPCml 

Midwest Sign & Lighting % Don ~ -~ n.com 
UCfNStll ElECTRlC/,l CO/llAA,,"fOR ' ' •• 

708-365-5555 
{).yflT,elw,e 

4910WILSlilRE BLVD COUNTRY CLUB HILLS. IL 60478 
/,ifus.; Citf. S!t.e, g 2,? Cooe 

OWNER & APPLICANT INFORMATION 

11oe:1«01Clltsblhemeitliefkst1~1w1•,a~~il~~te'li'ffl•~11a.71~~blot-.a:oo~n~ltllf'<e~~f\l:isanltie~ooliso-c 
tmll)eS cihl Vk;geof l!fflemila il:1d ileS~ cl lfn:i;. Al ~m;w.J oo~ ~ .Ml i,WC\'00 as~ alli ooixwpnyctt~cAftupw: sh.11.'8~it.'11111:i~p,'O'.-ei ~ .~'i.g ~tie 

~d~m!E~IR'~ Thel{~~be1upamaallffi~"'11uran~-.,~bArai:kdklc.aralfal!Ees,pa,M!EES.Mli~ 
E-Es. lh!e.~dlef'~&\1~~.lt,e·e!ifar~!oM,¢).ildooc!--]t·"·'h1brt:'r\:a'it:rr1'".:'% I'. • .. ;· I I I! 

Garry P Rotts II 
/\Wki.irs Nar~ (r.nQ 

58171 Dragonfly Court 
Mi'ess 

gpotts@professionalpermits.com 
~i('s flrajMc!ess 

r.-r.1. ,, ~ : 

Osceola IN 46561 
m,. ~ & ZF C«!e 

Car~ am esoo~ iebmc.rimlJ t:t~ i ~ aaileSSolli'e~i.s ~ Mllll. wt\i; t.'¥! ~ ,r;~ity 

03/07/2018 
~ 

57 4-229-0635 
Oaylm?Ptm! 

lkWJa.wi~~a!iofelsial~11o~~fX!MiXJ!Sdlhe~coieiiol~b~d fi\J /) 
1 
J avt;{-

_Sb.oebJfab . .,,______ ___ _ ___ --~ --·- ...0.3L01120JB __ 
P~O«$Hame(Plir~ ~O,!llll',Sqeu, ~ 

630-484-0815 
W.reis oiy Slat.!. & ZP Code - --- D,1 Tn Pbonl 

tf;',l!lt',0.1 Of 0'AU,fY -"'ll E~ OCl'El.trl@<l 
PWE: ;Jll!OJIQ FU: 6» ~ )"3 

tZS.Cs.'fl61Sl'l!:El 
~'l581,ut u m; 

I APPLICATION NUMBER ' 793 1 

I SIGN 1.0. NUMBER :?,DC, 7 I 
SlGN INFORMATION (PlEASt dlecl; all Iha! apply) 

1m OF S~ jCHEO< O!lE): 

~ WALi. MOWTEO O FRcESTAlll','IG 0 OOifCTORYII.D. 

0 1,WEOARO O 81.lOOAAD 0 TEIJ.CGIARY 

0 Oi!IER ___________ _ 

ll!MNATED st.'iS: 

0 IM!S-..Ra'WI.PS LED O VIATTAC£. 144 

0 IM!BEROfTRAASfORl!ERS__ 0 YmAGf. 120 

LJ ELECTRICA!.croHS 1-20amp LJ MlP£AAG:._1..;...2;...__ 

SITE ~Fffimrot 

□ lOTfROOAGE_32I.l__ D TOO.'iTFRC1VfA<'f.....32Z. 7 
(l't ll.'IEAA FEET) (lj UDR FEEij 

□ fmfl FR(ll GRADE 1 3' - 6 II 

0 WHftllilH 163 3/4" 0 SIQIHEXllff 40 5/8" 

0 TOTALSOOAAffOOIAGE 46.1 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

FEES: 
ESCROi'I' 
mtCAIDN 

Pl.+IIIRE\'!cl'I 
L'fflCl®~XS4S) 

~_g~ . . 

TOTA\. P9l.,\VT FEE 

S .00 

s~ 
s - .00 
s qo .oo 

s .I./{., .00 

)~00 

IJllESTaiE OATES: 

~GA: 3 -Jc.J-rs 
~cn 3-2:<,-18 
lssuMoo: 
~esm 

~~ 
·~· fitd r.si~s'l.1bedlYg,:i ,gl~ i'iet'iOtlf al ire~ardl~, rates. A.1Yflll 
affll)('d! alld~q~re ta!rlmil,!h!11,11mJ!SCWd ber~ klW!!J ~Iii 
:tll<W iml. ki llflffii'i ~(($\d ~ i'!i~ OOK-S :Ii:~ a~noii~.r;.r 
i~:ros it~ c.t11,l:\ed 1r-O an .M"ooet ~:row has boo1 te(e.'100. 

#o ct 

.--



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION 
PERMIT INFOflMATION UICOMPlill AP?I.ICA TIONS WILL ~'OT BE ACCEPTED 

1240 N Route 83 
srrrnmss llNfr fl~ABER 

Arnita Health 
&JSll!:SS I iEt-ll.lli tll,t!E 

TElEPHOOE 11.N.:ER EmllA~:m; 

CONTRACTOR INFORMA TlON 

Midwest Sign & Lighting -tt=-fjj}tfl[ Cindy@midsign.com 
SKiHRlSTA!.lER 8r,il Mfres.; 

01 
20:ltlG OISTRiCT 

03-03-20~0000 

PJJl.(Petra"i1!1:idexflii,~ 

3.450 
ESlli'ATEO COST 

708-365-5555 
Dly lrne P!iOre 

4910 WILSHIRE BLVD COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, IL. 60478 
Mtess (ly.$:a..&ZPCooa 

Midwest Sign & Lighting % Don Brooks \~n.'rlll~Jl~l~..!\¥~ HHI-­
LW~Eo ElEC!Rm COOTPJ.CTOR 

708-365-5555 
OayTrrt~ 

4910 WILSHIRE BLVD Y CLUB HILLS, IL. 60478 
,4.Q'h;, 

OWNER & A?PUCI\NT INFOR\IA TIOl-l 

N<ltilll0!0/lliSCl!ln~l'le13'.S«a~shal~tt~c~a!illla1T9~~1~t~kl,ttjO~mJtttbal~lltirlt6lr10~~1ilt:e~~~and li'ie~o:>i~a.\1 
~oltt\lfiag~d~ar.o~Sla!eclJms. .:..~wlte~~'.ed.~aroapit01«!as~.da~rorxaJr,.tc/01~orh!~wlbeier~ lld,wuiedrrwqt,yt,e 
~dCcm.nlf o,I ~()!'.~ Th: ~~ .. 1 ~~ b' .l~asso:ia'.ai.th bm-.d ~\irooirG bA rtU:!iedklta\!W!iln lee;_~;nr.f.es.Md~m 
fe:s. ~ dl!i{ece6ng ~en:enl, It~~ 1,r.11~Sllddo!da-'Btial1Dte t~I o!IITf ~9 a.'d l'del tie ~Oll!WI~ hll\ieVli a:ara!e. 

Garry p Potts 11 
'4,:{a.tslla:ne(P,tilJ - --~ 

58171 Dragonfly Court 
Mhss 

gpotts@professionalpermits.com 
~ls Emal~ 

Osceola IN 46561 
<:i:(. Sta!e, & ZlP Co&! 

Cm~ence~ em't; !Mis eon rd/1:e coo¢'.'.ed ~ L~ ad&ess~Cie ~5~ Mt:nl. ~is ~2wb'.(s ~ 

l~ewt~hla!P.~i.Y.al~~~ ~~Wl)dt.ecpp'~mje;rd~b&i>~ J (J:~i 
-8bo.ebJ(ah_ . .__ ________ ~ 
P~Ql.--ns's~\Prnj f);q:E,'tjOire's~ 

Addrm 

03/07/2018 
0.1? 

574-229-0635 
Oayfrrialm?. 

_Q3l07/201_8_ 
lla'e 

630-484-081 5 
Da-t-:-mefkm -· 

[F>Jlll,fJf[(f COMl'ITY ~ lCCl.::l'JC omto,'18,1 
P!Cll-:: Ol.~U f"-1: w.350.lJJl 

ilS.tullS!STRlf l 
~:r·,'Ut t!lit.1 

I APPLICATION NUMBER -z II/ S!> rt ~ 
I SIGN I.D. NUMBER 2.o q<g I 
SIGN INFORIM110N (PLEASE d!eck all Iha! aoch) 

TYPE Of SIGI (Mac OH£i 

0 \VAl.l l..'OO!ITEO o f"REESTA.'llt:IG 0 OIRECTORY/ lO. 

0 itMP®.RY 0 k!E/11.1 BOAAO O 81llBCAAil 

D OMR ____________ _ 

ll.U\'JIAiEO &1G.1IS: 

□ W.ISEROrlAYPS_ LED 0 WATTAGf._ 144 

D lllJBtROf~-- D VU.IAGt---12.Q. 

0 ElEClRICA!.~ 1 - 20amp 

SITE llf®!ATICtt 

Q lOTfRONTAGt 327. 7 
(t,ILW.~FEET) 

0 HEKliTFROl.lr.R.~ 12' - 3" 

0 ~LENG1H _ __1~3L8'' 

0 TOTA!. SOOARE FOOT~ 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

FEES: 
ESCROW' 
APPUc.~110}1 

PIAIIRE\'IEW 
b'ISPECTIOOS(f:X S451 

o!t-'+• 

TOT/11.~FEE 

s .00 

sl¼"ro 
s - lfj 

s~ 
s Z.,2-!!J 

sd-1.1 ro 

[J A/lPffiAGE 1.2 

0 TEN.\.'ITFROOTAGE 327. 7 
iti U-1£1,R FEED --

0 SIGIIHEl3HT_24" 

llll£STO'lt OATES: 

~oo: 3·H-rB 
~.t<! on: .1.-2.k-I 8 
lssoodoo: 
~00: 

~ , -

'Mf,/ool'IS~IY~~ll t,e ~~"liie f;«O.f at\'l~Si?Jldiltd ~~r,:a;, .~r:tir,,1I 

<JjfJClt~ .nJ ~ l\l'it tm SiHd lie~ ~~D b-l rcl.r.i~M~ ~-ee ~• 
f1l! ttss r..l. h It~ eve!1! h: rost cl fa(.d ~'WIXIS eltOOls dl! w:1.1 ,iro;,ll ~, I.Jr~: 
l'i!pmS'l.tOO~t/tla!!a<jd{(N\.SUONNlt~1r,:(eh'OO, 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION 
PERMIT INFORIIJ.TION INCOMPLETE APPI.ICATIONS \'llll NOT BE ACCEPTED 

lNTIIJm Z<R\'G IXST!tiCT 

P lll. (Peimanir.t llldel f+.nbel} 

TflEPHCtf ~'\A'&R &Ni~ ESJWATEO COST 

CONTRACTOR INFORt.!AllON 

S!G.'l LllSTAl.lER Elll2lMm Day Tne Pim 

Mia$$ Cl{.Sb~&ZiPC<Xle 

lK:ENSED ElEC1RICA1. COOTRAC~ Ea.aiMm OayTrnePlm 

~ elf, Sin f ZLO r.ode 

OWNER & APPLICANT INFOR1MTION 

No 111'1'.HI ~ileihl t,epacs orappb{l)nshalreie\'9 fle~il il1lYg blllrt~II .ri,ohrm;mrtsl flah!idlisJI ~•tie~ppw al)d t,e~ codes ad 
~ dlhewage o1 ~~ h~d 111'.ds. M ltltsba'I tt ~ i'\lp!aed. aniiapp.'Md asrequred ~ 00~01use olne spacelbal oopem,lt~irl '4ll'Ol'OOil~ byt.e 
~dCamuilya.ll Eamric!R.~ The~51a.llieresp!Xl!l1ielirall.es~dlll!~pm,rdlm_i!Mooli!Edbtml;Dilees,panrell'lllees,ad ~ 
lees. ~Cle~ slal:merils. I heleb-J ~~ kl~ R d.c!Me NI kl te ~ d !lrf Im.\~ ad~ Ille 111i:n!won ~~ls we /Id acara!e. 

~sName(Pml) ~Sgla!ure 

Mi~s CR(, &.tt, & ZIP Code 

~sEmal~ess 

rm~a.">iesaa.vre~ancdybe~ltiieaddressdte~bte;,IMtiillW!lste~msr~'liy. 

lh:®{wnteatxMfSl!llawb;lb~~lhep-0'.ms rl8lt! applt2lie«ide aDdmncesbt!lispemit 

~Jfy o.irets N;me l})ri:l) ~0-s~ 

Mi'!S.S Orf, Slate. & ZIP Cole 

Ott 

Drt T rne ftooa 

Da!a 

03yrimeP1wn 

118'N!TIElfl Of OOIIJl.l'IIY A.~,~ OE\'Mfl{M 
l'ICM: 5JQll3.!411 f>/1: 6ltl.'431-1l 

ti$. C&~TER SlRifl 
&l&.WUE. l lll1'lli 

[ APPLICATION NUMBER 7 95 5 

[ SIGN I.D. NUMBER ·2D 'fl 
SIGN INFORMATION 

TYPEOFOOl(CIE(X(H); 

0 \VA!.I. UOUITTD O FR:ESTANIJNG 0 OlilECTCflY/ LO. 

□ ID.!PQRAR'{ 0 MOO 80AAD O Bll80AAD 

ji(oM/1 ~IL V),v':J /. 
~I 

□~---

0 ElECT~CALCIRCUIT:----

SITE ~OON: 

QlOT~ 
{llllllEARFrn),-.._,-......:.:--

□ HSGHTFROMGIAOE __ 

0 l'/ATTAGE __ _ 

□ IDWfTfROOAGt __ 
(INUNEAA FE!:T) 

0 S!GNLENGTH~--- 0 ~H9GHT __ _ 

0 TOTIJ.~FOOT~ 

OFFICE USE ON!. Y 

FEES: 
£SCRO\'/' 
Afl!ll.lCA~ 
PlAHP.fl'Fil 
flSPECID'Qtl.XS45l 

S .00 
14.ESTOOE O\TES: 

~ar 3-N-18 
fwoved ur 3- 2io -/8 
l~<n 
Expresoo: 

I 
~ 

0~ 

TOT.4J. PERYJT FEE 

$ ]Ooo 
$ - .00 
s 'fS .oo 
L .2_.oo 

s 111.00 A~l 

'Id faie(j ~'6il be chargedagaml lhe tSCWN at 1M mmd r~ ra!!s. Ai'ief WI 
!WMS anl~hmbel!lbl~. ttmaringmrowlilt.areW!dl~te ~'ee\\l 
I/Sldasiw. IIIOleer.!111t!e~dfmJ~e1mt.eeswNar-,Ml,ro t.rtt'rtf 
~ "Ml ~~el.eel ldlci!addi:Mesavwha;beeorec:a,'!d. 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
o......,,.., °' '""""""nlll •nd £'°"°""'~"'en' 
US.tcnte<St.-.11..lOIOti '"°""' ,Jlllso.,•u r""' 63U.JSQ.3<49 

CHECK ONE: 

1240 North Route 83 

SITE ADDRESS 

□RESIDENTIAL 

Installation of new fire alarm system 

OESCRIPllO~ OF WORK 

PERMIT APPLICATION 

□MULTI-RESIDENTIAL 

UNIT No, 

Name of Business on Sire (non•resldentl~l): Northwestern Occupational Rehabilitation Clinic 

■NON-RESIDENTIAL 

P.1.N ZONING OIST~ICT 

$7,377.00 

lSllMATEO COSl 

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: S&S Systems of America, Inc 

ADDRESS: 603A Country Club Drive CITY, STATE & ztP: Bensenville, IL 60106 

PHONE: 630-616-4990 E-MAIL:athomson@sssystems.us 

IF NECESSARY, ADDITIONAL LICENSED CONTRACTORS MUST COMPLETE & ATTACH LICENSE CERTIFICATE & BOND ON PAGE 2 

OWNER AND APPLICANT INFORMATION 
/..cf't'lor or O'ffl1kr"' 11"11 f'Jl)-tr a-t C,U-.s.o, a~:.ton 111 N'Wit, fflt' '#Ol'r' compk-:« lift ,_,,,,.othtrm•'W'tr d'tltl :J'latic~ tom.dllnc:e w',ththe a~ pbnj illnd Utt: a:iclt<ible-c.:cxit1 lhd 0td1Nonc-n of tht"'b!t o!' BMS.tn-,-. ,,..c ,.,t 
St.ttE'.' ctf &cu, ~'Nert W1b: arrlkwd, l!uptr.cd arid .tppc-CN'CC iU itDUWc:d .and no ~Ot vsc of l~ J,flMX stt1lbo PO"mhttd W.l'llll APP!OYt'din 't\tf:Wll by lf't.t EA--,,.anmcntof Co.'M'Wn iv ,no Et.or:iomk Oc-ve.cp-,,c,it,. fht 
-1pe:lc-~ s.lv,IJ be rl'¥,Ot'\Solbltl~•·• k .-s 1Hod.•t!N! 111'\lh the- \lut..wit r,4:rmJt. ~but, rn,tedto unc-ef1tNln te11,.c;ian f ~ -ir1 ltt1. <1M tc~1011 tn s. lJ.hccnu~ ~ Pl'«C'dtnl , 1• ttJN:"1::..._ 1 ht"tbv • ~·te 10 cO'T!Otv 1na 
d~ U\lt to th•ON.• or MV'eowr\edi• ane ~t !t'C 1tJformaUor, ~toe b tn.."Ciino ,cftlr..: 

Amy Thomson 

603A Country Club Drive 

athomson@sssystems.us 
Aopl!unrs E~a•I Address 

C.0,.-(:SOO"lO<ri<, M.c ett:to,t,1r-d-,..:Sti"on.l;oec«no-<t.tc iltht~1c11o/t~•o~MtJ ict'.o 
lhrrC'bv•,;nho,,"~thC'WCWe bted~un1 u,cct'tlf)linc lha ORMMN'fl olu-ie■pp'u~code 

.5 b.-o IA~ 8 

BUILDING INFORMATION 

D New Construction 

□Alteration 
□Addition 
□ Accessory 

Storm- r ~rffl ~t[Jr,,,, ~ 

JAN O 3 ~020 

By 

PAIDBY:G:c 

NO□ 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

Milestone Dates: 

{) /-03· 2QApplied 

/. 14 2P~Approved 

2-· ft> • W Issued 

S: · Ip • 2-0 Expires 

12/30/2019 
o.a,. 

630-616-4990 

~3 :i\ '-f: •fif O?J1✓ 
!»yl .,,,...,_. 

Fees: 

ESCROW$ f~. GO 

APPLICATION$ 

PLAN REVIEW$ 

10!',CO 

2.7.tJO 
INSPECTIONS Ll.x~/$45) $ A,6,Q'.'.> 
FA,AU.,e.?r. OTHERS 150. 

APPROVED BV, __£__ OTHER$ ___ _ 

TOTAL FEES DUE $ 502. 
PAGE 1 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
O.::i.attm•~ d. C,nt!1'1¥":itl t,.'"td E:co~ieeevt-&O-:"Mffl 
:JS Ccntu 5:. a,ru, r.v~. H. ~:~ 
l:Jt<•A: 6\0HO l,.ll) 

1240 IL Route 838ensenville, IL 

SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION 

.:r-z_ 

Hamdard Health sH ,oo-c§2-
rorA•. £SilMA HD ~cs· 

CONTIIACTOR INFORMATION 

siGN INSTALLER: Hamdard Health will Install - te.,v,p Vin 1,/ ( Si °Jr, 
✓ 

cl1iz'l.(1ki l"jr fo I 
l'Vti l'i Ll }'11 £ rrr 

ADDRESS: _____________ ___ c1r,. STATE & ZJP· __ .....,2-Jt'l=-_ 4...w.2':...1-.Y:1:....i..~?:....:..... __ '$_)1-1--f1.!--_ 

OWNER ANO APPL!CANTINFORMA.T ON 
'-<> ft·~, c, ~ :.ria~ , 11 tl"'Y::,,.J,-.01 n•,;,.<J~i nN..-.,..VI• ...,c;:\ ;~act.n .,-.,.oUM, m;.,..,ci· tN·• ~•:H:(Ol'!l;l°~ll"lf.• w.r.tii~ ... , •~·lfd,..,.r•_..-.c: ~ ~+-<•n r.)!'.n ~';::Jgi:<u.cn ,~: r.e ·1■t11t i''kN~!' I f'<: :l"t 
S.ua oi r.,,-c;s -a"'e,, Vl.S~-,(~r.•a.r"',~•1$"""' •a::ico ... u ,-, :-a-!\i'na >r"..:' , .,oc.:~:10,, .. t.t ~ ~~ ,:ut J.'\l)O.-:-rtn-,:a.o . -.~•:..:10-.-.~ ~ ... -:.,., :N t~ e c ,i:1--:,':'l.t "',:<-rC-onrr ... n.t, • nd !(-;.""t)mf: !-r"91.:-;T,. n.: -;r-, 
u~,:,•.,:.i. .. ..1J ':-4 ra,:-en.S:-:a c f~ 1•tfn 1u.:c.Ji:~~ll'All'li1Wp.trff\t,Jr:dudfli cx.1101.ts~&~t.r:fl.l'-O, .. l11, . : , ~ rrt-t#lrc1-...A"":-,~<1c:r; • n 1_ IJ"':.t1-.:,~-~,., .,.., ::,-·1:-teiAS :01~1...1 ~v~ 1i t 11 = ~-d't 11"1C 
'C!'!c.-f.A•• ?" .ttl": t. .. t:' :.-uo,ry~~tt~~ ~dt.,, .d.,_.ffi,:4"'1:.tO'kC:111 t.'"1.IC L-4a.:t:Ji 

.­>::.fc)r:'1Xt,if'e 'tt'1",u 

228 E. Lake Street 
.1.!0::trU l ksidd@hamdardcenter.org 
Ap:::,c~nt'i frr:111 Adcr~ss 
..:.e.trt U!lr.ftf'Cit a,.~ :x,c-.,1d1Yr.:ac,us cn-y :1t tonl'~rlU'l-""'1W-dfu\cf:.ht •,~ 
$n 4HCt'I 1\.trcn:.t l.'"H' ,u., lilw~, t ;::#'u ... , f) :~ti• Ur., •. ~ .i,IO'il dl,.'M: • ~..-::•: 

4/1/2021 

Addison, IL 60101 (630) 835-1430 

630-484-0815 ----------------·-----

SIGN INFORMATION 

!)OES PROPERTY HAVE A MASTER SIGN Pt.AN: 0 '(ES;( NO 

T't'P: Cl-SIGN IC•!'(• ,B ;nit ~po,,~ 

□ WALL MOUNT!:O O i'REESTANDJNG 

I O MENU BOARD iiTEMPORARY 

ILLUM INATED SIGNS: 

____ VOLTAGE 

____ A~1PERAGE 

____ E~ECTRICAL CIRCUITS 

____ NJMBER OF TRANSFORM ERS 

____ ESTIMATWSIGN COST 

□OTHU ___ __ _ 

SITE INFOR/v1ATION; 
AU. ll!IDI ~!~ED 

LOT FRONTAGE frH "~w :u;) 327 
TENANT i'~ONTAGE (I.~ lNO:,H!c-J~ 

HEIGHT FROM GRAD£ 

SIGN LENGTH 70 in HEIGHT 50 in 

TOT/\L SIGN SQUARE FOOiAGE 24.3 

COM,lETcc IIIFORMATIOH FOA AOnmoNIJ.SIGNSCNlM, REVERS( 51!)£ 

OFFICE USE ONLY 
Mtlesb)ne Oates: 

1-/3·2f Applied 

.(/ • 14 • 'Z. \ A9;1rovec 

- 'b ·2.I l5swd 

:SCROW.5 

APPtlCATTg~,S.---'--'+--"="-' 

SQUARE F00TAG£ S._ ,..,__,._, 

OTHERS,_-'-_ 

APPR~EOBV: ~L.. • TOTALFEESOU£ $. ____ _ 

AIO-\&:c;:!. ~ 9· 2-4 e, 3.c.... 
v, l lA-y (!. ~ Jl..r. 

PAIOBY: 

I 



Inspection Number 113118 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES 

12 South Center 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

630-350-3413 fax: 630-350-3449 

Type of Inspection: CORRECTION NOTICE 

CORRECTION NOTICE 

Address: 1240 NORTH IL ROUTE 83 

Business Name: SHOEB KHAN 

Property Owner: MASA CORP 

Inspection Date: 07/05/2024 

Violation 
FIRE ALARM IN DISREPAIR 

Additional Remarks/Comments :RE 113119 

Unit: 

Phone: 630-484-0815 

Address: C/O SHOEB KHAN 

Inspector: DON TESSLER 

Violation comment 
Failure to maintain fire alarm system. Alarm has had fire trouble 
signal for over a couple weeks. Alarm system must be repaired 
and place in full service within 7 days of this notice. 

THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR 

PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE 

ABOVE LISTED VIOLATION WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO $750 PER 

VIOLATION, PER DAY ASSIGNED BY A JUDICATOR. 

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above by 07/12/2024. 

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be 

considered a complete list of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by 

access available and stored items or furniture. Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on 
individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing, structure of fire protection systems. If you have 
questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3413. 

DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property 

inspected and disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition 
thereof. 

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: E-mailed 07/05/2024 to khanfamily2@yahoo.com 

DON TESSLER 

Inspector 
07/05/2024 
Date 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
12 S. CENTER STREET 

BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 60106 

Ordinance No. 6-2018 

An Ordinance Granting Approval of Variances to Allow Signage at 
1240 North Illinois Route 83, Bensenville, Illinois 

ADOPTED BY THE 
VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

OFTHE 
VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 

THIS 271h DAY OF FEBRUARY 2018 

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of 
Bensenville, DuPage and Cook Counties, Illinois this 28111 day of February, 2018 



STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 
COUNTIES OF COOK ) 
SS AND DUPAGE ) 

I, Corey Williamsen, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed Deputy Village 

Clerk of the Village of Bensenville, DuPage and Cook Counties, Illinois, and as 

such officer, I am the keeper of the records and files of said Village; I do further 

certify that the foregoing constitutes a full, true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 

6-2018 entitled an Ordinance Granting Approval of Variances to Allow Signage at 1240 

North Illinois Route 83, Bensenville, Illinois. 

INWITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official hand and seal on this 

28th day of February, 2018. 



ORDINANCE# 6-2018 

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING APPROVAL OF VARIANCES 
TO ALLOW SIGNANGE 

AT 1240 NORTH ILLINOIS ROUTE 83, BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 

WHEREAS, Masa Corp ("Owner") and Professional Pennits ("Applicant'') filed an 

application for Variances, Signage, Number Pennitted, Municipal Code Section IO - 18 - 12A - 3b 

- 2 and Maximum Sign Arca, Municipal Code Sections 10 - 18 - 12A - 3c - 2 of the Village of 

Bensenville Zoning Ordinance ("Zoning Ordinance") for the property located at 1240 North Illinois 

Route 83, Bensenville, as legally described in Exhibit "A," attached hereto and incorporated herein 

by reference (the "Subject Property"), a copy of said application being contained on file in the 

Community and Economic Development Department; and 

WHEREAS, Notice of Public Hearing with respect to the Variances sought by the 

Applicant was published in the Bensenville Independent on Thursday, January I 8, 20 I 8 by the 

Village of Bensenville, and notice was also given via posting of a Public Hearing Sign on the 

Subject Property and via First Class mail to taxpayers of record within 250 feet of the Subject 

Property, all as required by the statutes of the State of Illinois and the ordinances of the Village; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Notice, the Community Development Commission of the 

Village of Bensenville conducted a Public Hearing on February 6, 2018 as required by the statutes 

of the State of Illinois and the ordinances of the Village; and 

WHEREAS, after hearing the application, the Community Development Commission 

agreed with the findings of fact submitted by Applicant recommending approval of the Variances 

and, thereafter, voted unanimously (4-0) to recommend approval of the Variances, and 

forwarded its recommendations, including the Staff Report and find ings relative to the Variances 

to the Village Board Committee of the Whole, which concurred in the recommendation made 

therein. as are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit "B"; and 

WHEREAS, on February 20, 2018 the Village Board Committee of the Whole then 

forwarded its recommendation, along with that of the Community Development Commission, to 

the President and Board of Trustees; and 

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Village Trustees have reviewed the matter 

herein and have detennined that approval of the requested Variances as recommended by the 



Community Development Commission to allow the Variances is consistent with the Zoning 

Ordinance. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the 

Village of Bensenville, Counties of DuPage and Cook, Illinois, duly assembled at a regular 

meeting, as follows: 

SECTION ONE: That the forgoing recitals are hereby incorporated by reference as if 

fully set forth herein. 

SECTION TWO: That the Staff Report and Recommendation to approve the Variances 

sought, as al lowed by the Zoning Ordinance, Sections IO - 18 - 12A - 3b - 2 and IO - 18 - 12A -

3c - 2 as adopted by the Community Development Commission as shown in Exhibit ·'B" is hereby 

adopted by the President and Board of Trustees, the Board of Trustees finding that said Variances is 

proper and necessary. 

SECTION THREE: That the Variances to allow an increase in the Number of Permitted 

Walls Signs and Ma'<imum Sign Area as sought by the Applicant of the Subject Property is hereby 

granted. 

SECTION FOUR: That the Variances sought by the Owner/Applicant on the Subject 

Property is hereby approved with the following conditions: 

I. The plans and aesthetics of the sign to be in substantial compliance with the plans 

submitted with this application. 

SECTION FIVE: That all requirements of the Zoning Ordinance shall be applicable 

except as allowed by the Variances granted herein. 

SECTION SIX: That all other ordinances and resolutions, or parts thereof, in conflict 

with the provisions of this Ordinance, are, to the extent of such conflict, expressly repealed. 

SECTION SEVEN: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its 

passage, approval, and publication in pamphlet form as provided by law. 

2 



PASSED AND APPROVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of 

Bensenville, this 27th day of February 2018. 

ATTEST: 

A~~ 
~ancyQuinn,illage Clerk 

AYES: Carmona,Franz , Jaworska,Perez 
---------------------------

NAYES: None ------ ---- --------- -------
ABSENT:Lomax,Panicola 
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